إعلان المناقصة العامة المرقمة )2026/1( 
والخاصة بتجهيز حاسبات

يعلن البنك المركزي العراقي عن إجراء مناقصة عامة لتجهيزه بحاسبات وحسب الشروط والمواصفات الفنية المطلوبة والواردة 
في الوثيقة القياسية الخاصة بتجهيز السلع والمعدّة من قبل هذا البنك وبكلفة تخمينية كلية )767,500,000( دينار عراقي 
)سبعمائة وسبعة وستون مليون وخمسمائة ألف دينار عراقي( ومن الموازنة التخطيطية للبنك المركزي العراقي لعام 2026، 
فعلى الراغبين بالاشتراك في المناقصة من الشركات المحلية من ذوي الخبرة والاختصاص والمؤهلين شراء وثائق المناقصة 
الكائن في بغداد –   / الطابق )3(  البناية رقم )2(   / العقود  القانونية / قسم  الدائرة   / العراقي  المركزي  ]البنك  مراجعة  ورقياً

[...]

Electronic Platform/Announcements & Tenders (www.itp.iq) with consider to obtain the updated fees of services provided by the said platform & according 
to the following:-  
(a) Before signing the contract for the successful bid in awarding, the amount of (2375000) (two million three hundred seventy five thousand Iraqi Dinar) is 

paid for publishing the tender for the Iraqis.  
(b) Before signing the contract for the successful bid in awarding, the amount of (ID (3800000) (three million eight hundred thousand Iraqi Dinar is paid 

for publishing the tender for the non-Iraqis. 
(c)  The amount of ID (250000) (two hundred fifty thousand Iraqi Dinar) is paid for purchasing the tender documents electronically through the platform 

(during the announcement).  
(d) The amount of ID (250000) (two hundred fifty thousand Iraqi Dinar) is paid for the contracts archive and documentation through the platform (the 

payment is before signing the contract for the successful bidder).   
9- The successful bidder shall bear the fees of publishing, advertisement for the last announcement in National Journals, Unified Electronic